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Shell
Outer: PU
Middle: EVA
Inner: Polyester

PVC Logo

TPU Puller × 2

100% PP
Herringbone Binding

Polyester Elastic Band

100% Polyester
Fine Hexagonal Mesh

POM Buckle × 4

Exterior View of the Bag

Interior View of the Bag

Nylon Velcro Strap × 4

Nylon Zipper

100% Polyester 
Gusseted Piece × 2

POM Key Chain

Polyester Elastic Band

100% Polyester 
Fine Hexagonal Mesh

How to Use

Precautions Descripción del producto Especificaciones
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Casco
Exterior: PU
Media: EVA
Interior: Poliéster

Logotipo PVC

2 tiradores TPU

Cinta en espiguilla
 100% PP

Banda elástica de
poliéster

Tejido de malla hexagonal 
fina 100% poliéster

4 hebillas POM

Vista exterior de la mochila

Vista interior de la mochila

4 tiras de velcro de nylon

Cremallera de nylon

2 refuerzos 100% poliéster

Llavero POM

Banda elástica de poliéster

Tejido de malla hexagonal 
fina 100% poliéster

Modo de uso

Precauciones

Limpie con agua fría la superficie de la mochila. No la escurra ni la 

exponga a luz directa del sol por tiempo prolongado. Séquela en un 

lugar fresco y bien ventilado.

Un tejido oscuro puede decolorarse durante el lavado. No use 

detergentes que contengan lejía o agentes fluorescentes.

No use demasiado detergente si observa manchas persistentes, 

como las de aceite.

La exposición prolongada a la luz solar directa o a la luz 

fluorescente puede provocar la decoloración. Guarde la mochila en 

un lugar a seco y lejos de la luz solar.

Es normal que la mochila tenga un ligero olor al sacarla del paquete. 

El olor desaparecerá por sí solo tras un breve tiempo.

Fabricado por: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Dirección: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, Songjiang 

District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China

Para obtener más información, visite www.mi.com

Versión del manual del usuario: V 1.0

Asegúrese que las tiras de velcro       –        no están sujetas a nada.

Envuelva el mástil del patinete con las tiras de velcro       y        y páselas 

a través de las hebillas por separado. A continuación sujete las tiras de 

velcro.

Envuelva el manillar del patinete con las tiras de velcro       y        y 

páselas a través de las hebillas por separado. A continuación sujete las 

tiras de velcro.

Ajuste la longitud de las tiras de velcro según el tamaño del mástil y el 

manillar, y corte el exceso de tira como sea necesario.

Make sure the velcro straps      –      are not attached to anything.

Wrap the velcro straps      and       around the stem of the scooter and                 

pass them through the buckles separately. Then attach the velcro    

straps.

Wrap the velcro straps       and       around the handlebar of the scooter 

and pass them through the buckles separately. Then attach the velcro 

straps.

Adjust the length of the velcro straps according to the size of the  stem 

and the handlebar, and trim off any excess straps as needed.

Note: Illustrations of product, accessories, and user interface in the 

user manual are for reference purposes only. Actual product and 

functions may vary due to product enhancements.

Name: Xiaomi Electric Scooter Storage Bag

Model: SNB01RM

Fabric: PU, EVA

Lining: 100% Polyester

Max. Load: 1 kg

Item Dimensions: 260 × 140 × 110 mm

Manufactured by: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, Songjiang   
District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China
For further information, please go to www.mi.com

User Manual Version: V1.0

Wipe the surface of the storage bag with cold water. Do not wring it 

out or expose it to direct sunlight for a long time. Dry it in a 

well-ventilated and cool place.

Dark fabric is easy to fade during washing. Do not use detergents 

that contain bleacher or fluorescer.

Do not overuse detergent on any stubborn stains, such as oil.

Prolonged exposure to direct sunlight or fluorescent light may lead 

to discoloration. Store the bag in a dry place and away from 

sunlight.

It is normal for the storage bag to have a slight smell after being 

unpacked. The smell will go away on its own after a while.

Lea detenidamente este manual antes de usar el producto y consérvelo 

para futuras consultas.

Read this manual carefully before use, and retain it for future reference.

Verwendung

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Klettbänder      –      nirgendwo befestigt 

sind.

Wickeln Sie die Klettbänder       und       um den Vorbau des Rollers und                

führen Sie sie separat durch die Verschlüsse. Befestigen Sie dann die 

Klettbänder.

Wickeln Sie die Klettbänder       und       um den Lenker des Rollers und 

führen Sie sie separat durch die Verschlüsse. Befestigen Sie dann die 

Klettbänder.

Passen Sie die Länge der Klettbänder an die Größe des Vorbaus und 

des Lenkers an und schneiden Sie überschüssige Klettbänder nach 

Bedarf ab.

Hersteller: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Adresse: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, Songjiang 
District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China
Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf www.mi.com
Benutzerhandbuch-Version: V1.0

Wischen Sie die Oberfläche des Aufbewahrungsbeutels mit kaltem 

Wasser ab. Wringen Sie ihn nicht aus und setzen Sie ihn nicht über 

einen längeren Zeitraum direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aus. Trocknen 

Sie ihn an einem gut belüfteten und kühlen Ort.

Dunkler Stoff verblasst beim Waschen schnell. Verwenden Sie 

Waschmittel ohne Bleichmittel und optische Aufheller.

Kein übermäßiger Gebrauch von Fleckenmittel bei hartnäckigen 

Flecken wie z. B. Fettflecken.

Die Farbe kann verblassen, wenn der Stoff länger direktem 

Sonnenlicht oder Neonlicht ausgesetzt wird. Lagern Sie den Beutel 

an einem trockenen Ort und vor Sonnenlicht geschützt.

Es ist normal, dass der Aufbewahrungsbeutel nach dem Auspacken 

einen leichten Geruch aufweist. Der Geruch verschwindet nach 

einiger Zeit von selbst.

Przegląd produktu Dane techniczne
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Korpus
Warstwa zewnętrzna: PU
Warstwa pośrednia: EVA
Warstwa wewnętrzna: Poliester

Logo PVC

Uchwyt do suwaka z TPU × 2

Obszyciew
jodełkę 100% PP

Poliestrowy pasek elastyczny

Drobna sześciokątna
siateczka w 100% z poliestru

Klamerka z POM × 4

Torba od zewnątrz

Wnętrze torby

Nylonowy pasek 
rzepowy × 4

Nylonowy zamek 
błyskawiczny

Wstawka w 100% 
z poliestru × 2

Zaczep na klucze z POM

Poliestrowy pasek elastyczny

Drobna sześciokątna 
siateczka w 100% z poliestru

Użytkowanie

Środki ostrożności

Sprawdź, czy paski rzepowe      –      nie są do niczego przymocowane.

Owiń paski rzepowe      i       wokół kolumny kierownicy hulajnogi i 

przewlecz je osobno przez klamerki. Następnie przymocuj paski 

rzepowe.

Owiń paski rzepowe       i      wokół kierownicy hulajnogi i przewlecz je 

osobno przez klamerki. Następnie przymocuj paski rzepowe.

Wyreguluj długość pasków rzepowych odpowiednio do rozmiarów 

kolumny i kierownicy, a następnie w razie potrzeby odetnij nadmiar 

pasków.

Producent: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Adres: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, Songjiang 
District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China
Więcej informacji: www.mi.com
Wersja podręcznika użytkownika: V 1.0

Wycierać powierzchnię torby, używając zimnej wody. Nie wykręcać ani 

nie wystawiać na bezpośrednie działanie światła słonecznego przez 

dłuższy czas. Suszyć w dobrze wentylowanym, chłodnym miejscu.

Ciemny materiał może łatwo wyblaknąć podczas prania. Nie używać 

detergentów zawierających wybielacze ani substancje fluorescency-

jne.

Nie nadużywać detergentu w przypadku uporczywych plam, np. z 

oleju.

Nadmierne narażenie na bezpośrednie działanie promieni 

słonecznych lub światła fluorescencyjnego może spowodować 

odbarwienie. Przechowywać torbę w suchym miejscu, z dala od 

światła słonecznego.

Po rozpakowaniu torba może mieć delikatny zapach. Zapach ten 

ustąpi sam po pewnym czasie.

Przed rozpoczęciem korzystania z produktu należy dokładnie zapoznać 

się z niniejszą instrukcją i zachować ją na przyszłość.

Описание изделия Технические характеристики
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Корпус
Внешняя часть: полиуретан
Средняя часть: ЭВА
Внутренняя часть: полиэстер

Логотип PVC

Бегунок из ТПУ × 2

Плетение из 100%
полипропилена в «елочку»

Эластичный ремешок
из полиэстера

Тонкая шестиугольная 
сетка из 100% полиэстера

Петля из ПОМ × 4

Вид внешней части сумки

Вид внутренней части сумки

Нейлоновая 
застежка-липучка × 4

Нейлоновая 
молния-застежка

Эластичная ткань из 100% 
пролиэстера × 2

Брелок из ПОМ

Эластичный ремешок из 
полиэстера

Тонкая шестиугольная 
сетка из 100% полиэстера

Инструкция

Меры предосторожности

Убедитесь, что застежки-липучки      –      не зацепились за 

посторонние предметы.

Оберните застежки-липучки       и      вокруг рулевой стойки 

самоката и проденьте их через петли по отдельности. Затем 

закрепите застежки-липучки.

Оберните застежки-липучки       и       вокруг руля скутера и 

проденьте их через петли по отдельности. Затем закрепите 

застежки-липучки.

Отрегулируйте длину застежек-липучек согласно размеру рулевой 

стойки, затем отрежьте излишки.

Изготовитель: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Адрес: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, Songjiang 
District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China
Чтобы получить дополнительную информацию, посетите сайт 
www.mi.com
Версия руководства пользователя: V1.0

Протрите поверхность мешка для хранения холодной водой. Не 
выжимайте его и не подвергайте воздействию прямых солнечных 
лучей в течение длительного времени. Сушите его в хорошо 
проветриваемом и прохладном месте.
Темная ткань легко линяет при стирке. Не используйте чистящее 
средство, содержащие хлор или оптические отбеливатели.
Не применяйте большое количество чистящего средства для 
трудновыводимых пятен, например пятен масла.
Длительное воздействие прямых солнечных лучей или 
флуоресцентного света может привести к обесцвечиванию. 
Храните мешок в сухом месте вдали от прямых солнечных лучей.
Слабый запах после распаковки мешка для хранения является 
нормальным явлением. Он исчезнет сам по себе через некоторое 
время.

Перед использованием внимательно прочтите это руководство. 
Сохраните его — оно может понадобиться вам в дальнейшем.

Produktübersicht

Spezifikationen

 

Außenschale
Außen: PU
Mitte: EVA
Innen: Polyester

PVC-Logo

TPU-Abzieher × 2

100 % PP-
Fischgrätenbindung

Elastisches Band
aus Polyester

Feinmaschiges
Sechseckgeflecht

 aus 100 % Polyester

POM-Verschluss × 4

Außenansicht der Tasche

Innenansicht der Tasche

Nylon-Klettband × 4

Nylon-Reißverschluss

100 % Polyester-
Faltenbalg × 2

POM-Schlüsselanhänger

Elastisches 
Band aus Polyester

Feinmaschiges 
Sechseckgeflecht aus 
100 % Polyester

Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und 

bewahren Sie es auf, um zukünftig die Informationen nachlesen zu können.

Panoramica del prodotto Specifiche tecniche
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Calotta esterna
Esterno: PU
Strato intermedio: EVA
Interno: poliestere

Logo PVC

Tiretto in TPU × 2

Nastro a spina di pesce
in 100% polipropilene

Fascia elastica in poliestere

Rete fine esagonale
in 100% poliestere

Fibbia in POM × 4

Vista esterna della borsa

Vista interna della borsa

Cinghie in velcro di 
nylon × 4

Cerniera in nylon

Inserto in 100% 
poliestere × 2

Portachiavi in POM

Fascia elastica in 
poliestere

Rete fine esagonale in 
100% poliestere

Modalità d'utilizzo

Precauzioni Présentation du produit Caractéristiques
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Coque
Extérieur : PU
Moyen : EVA
Intérieur : Polyester

Logo PVC

Extracteur TPU × 2

100 % PP Filets 
en Chevrons

Bande Élastique Polyester

100 % Polyester Maille
Fine Hexagonale

Boucle × 4 POM

Vue extérieure du sac

Vue intérieure du sac

Sangle Velcro Nylon × 4

Fermeture Éclair Nylon

Pièce à Soufflets × 2 
100 % Polyester

Porte-Clés POM

Bande Élastique Polyester

100 % Polyester Maille 
Fine Hexagonale

Utilisation

Précautions 

Essuyer la surface de sac de rangement avec l'eau fraîche. Évitez de 

l'essorer ou de l’exposer à la lumière directe du soleil pendant 

longtemps. Sécher-le dans un endroit frais et bien ventilé.

Les tissus sombres se décolorent facilement pendant le lavage. Ne 

pas utiliser de détergent contenant de la javel ou un agent 

fluorescent.

Éviter l’usage excessif de détergent en cas de tache tenace, comme 

l’huile.

Une exposition directe et prolongée au soleil ou à un éclairage 

fluorescent peut engendrer une décoloration. Entreposer dans un 

lieu sec et à l’abri du soleil.

Il est normal que le sac de rangement ait une légère odeur après être 

déballé. L'odeur disparaîtra tout seul après un temps.El olor 

Fabricant : Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Adresse : Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, Songjiang 

District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China

Pour plus d’informations, rendez-vous sur www.mi.com
Version du manuel d’utilisation : V1.0

Assurer que les sangles velcro      –      ne soient pas attachées à 

quelque chose.

Envelopper les sangles velcro       et       autour le tube de la trottinette 

et les passer à travers les boucles séparément. Puis attacher les 

sangles velcro.

Envelopper les sangles velcro       et       autour le guidon de la trottinette 

et les passer à travers les boucles séparément. Puis attacher les 

sangles velcro.

Ajuster la longueur des sangles velcro selon la taille du tube et du 

guidon, et couper les sangles en trop si besoin.

Assicurarsi che le cinghie in velcro      –      non siano attaccate a nulla.

Arrotolare le cinghie in velcro       e       intorno allo stelo del 

monopattino e farle passare separatamente attraverso le fibbie. Quindi 

fissare le cinghie in velcro.

Arrotolare le cinghie in velcro      e      intorno al manubrio del 

monopattino e farle passare separatamente attraverso le fibbie. Quindi 

fissare le cinghie in velcro.

Regolare la lunghezza delle cinghie in velcro in base alle dimensioni 

dello stelo e del manubrio e tagliare le cinghie in eccesso se 

necessario.

Fabbricato da: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Indirizzo: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, Songjiang 

District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China

Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito www.mi.com

Versione manuale utente: V1.0

Pulire la superficie della borsa di conservazione con un panno e 

acqua fredda. Non strizzare e non esporre a lungo alla luce diretta del 

sole. Asciugare in un luogo fresco e ben ventilato.

Il tessuto scuro sbiadisce facilmente con i lavaggi. Non utilizzare 

detergenti con agenti candeggianti o fluorescenti.

Non usare quantità eccessive di detersivo sulle macchie ostinate, 

come l'olio.

L'esposizione prolungata alla luce diretta del sole o alla luce 

fluorescente può causare lo scolorimento. Conservare la borsa in un 

luogo asciutto e lontano dalla luce del sole.

È normale che la borsa di conservazione abbia un leggero odore 

appena disimballata. L'odore scomparirà con il tempo.

Lisez attentivement ce manuel avant toute utilisation et conservez-le 

pour pouvoir le consulter ultérieurement.

Leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima dell'uso del 

dispositivo e conservarlo per ogni riferimento futuro.

Scatola Manuale Sacchetto

PAP 21 PAP 22 LDPE 4

Carta Carta

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA
Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

Separa le componenti e conferiscile in modo corretto.

Plastica

Nota: Las ilustraciones del producto, los accesorios y la interfaz de 

usuario del manual de usuario son solo para fines de referencia. El 

producto y las funciones actuales pueden variar debido a mejoras del 

producto.

Nota: le illustrazioni del prodotto, degli accessori e dell'interfaccia 

utente nel manuale utente sono esclusivamente a scopo di 

riferimento. Il prodotto effettivo e le relative funzioni possono variare a 

causa dei miglioramenti apportati al prodotto stesso.

Remarque : les illustrations du produit, les accessoires et l’interface 

utilisateur présents dans le manuel d'utilisation sont uniquement 

fournis à titre indicatif. Le produit actuel et les fonctions effectives 

peuvent varier en raison des améliorations apportées au produit.
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Примечание. Иллюстрации изделия, комплектующих и 

пользовательского интерфейса в руководстве пользователя 

представлены исключительно в ознакомительных целях. 

Фактические характеристики прибора и его функции могут 

отличаться в связи с улучшениями продукта.

Hinweis: Abbildungen des Produkts, des Zubehörs und der 

Benutzeroberfläche in dem Benutzerhandbuch dienen nur als 

Referenz. Die tatsächlichen Produkte und Funktionen können 

aufgrund von Produktverbesserungen variieren.

Uwaga: Ilustracje produktu, akcesoriów i interfejsu użytkownika 

przedstawione w niniejszej instrukcji obsługi służą jedynie jako 

odniesienie. Rzeczywisty produkt i funkcje mogą różnić się od 

przedstawionych w związku z ulepszeniami produktu.
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Nombre: Xiaomi Electric Scooter Storage Bag

Modelo: SNB01RM

Tejido: PU, EVA

Forro: 100% poliéster

Carga máx.: 1 kg

Dimensiones del artículo: 260 × 140 × 110 mm

Nome: Xiaomi Electric Scooter Storage Bag

Modello: SNB01RM

Tessuto: PU, EVA

Rivestimento: 100% poliestere

Carico max: 1 kg

Dimensioni articolo: 260 × 140 × 110 mm

Nom : Xiaomi Electric Scooter Storage Bag

Modèle : SNB01RM

Tissu : PU, EVA

Doublure : 100 % polyester

Charge max. : 1 kg

Dimensions du produit : 260 × 140 × 110 mm

Название: Сумка для электрического 

скутера Xiaomi Electric Scooter Storage Bag

Модель: SNB01RM

Ткань: Полиуретан, ЭВА

Подкладка: полиэстер 100%

Макс. нагрузка: 1 кг

Размеры изделия: 260 × 140 × 110 мм

Bezeichnung: Xiaomi Aufbewahrungsbeutel für 

Elektroroller

Modell: SNB01RM

Stoff: PU, EVA

Futter: 100 % Polyester

Höchstlast: 1 kg

Artikelmaße: 260 × 140 × 110 mm

Nazwa: Torba do hulajnogi elektrycznej Xiaomi

Model: SNB01RM

Tkanina: PU, EVA

Podszewka: 100% poliester

Maks. obciążenie: 1 kg

Wymiary produktu: 260 × 140 × 110 mm

(a Mi Ecosystem company)

Manufactured for: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

(una empresa Mi Ecosystem)

Fabricado para: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

(un'azienda del Mi Ecosystem)

Fabbricato per: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

(une société Mi Ecosystem)

Fabriqué pour : Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

(компания Экосистемы Mi)

Изготовлено для: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

(ein Unternehmen von Mi Ecosystem)

Hergestellt für: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

(firma Mi Ecosystem)

Wyprodukowano dla: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
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